WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *

SUMMER 2021 for AY24/25
TUITION FEES WITHOUT TOTAL WITH WAIVER
WAIVER
HOURS OUT-OF-STATE DESIGNATED ATHLETIC * HEALTH * REC SPORTS * STUDENT CENTER STUDENT SERVICES DEFERRED MAINT. UNIVERSITY OUT-OF-STATE WAIVER OUT-OF-STATE
COMPLEX SERVICES

1 460.00 207.40 32.00 25.00 35.00 4.00 17.60 50.00 87.71 918.71 (380.00)] 538.71
2 920.00 414.80 64.00 25.00 35.00 8.00 35.20 50.00 117.94 | 1,669.94 (760.00)  909.94
3| 1,380.00 622.20 96.00 25.00 35.00 12.00 52.80 50.00 148.17 || 2,821.17 (1,140.00)| 1,281.17
4| 1,840.00 829.60 128.00 25.00 35.00 16.00 70.40 50.00 17840 | 3,172.40 (1,520.00)] 1,652.40
5 | 230000 1,037.00 160.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 88.00 50.00 208.63| 3,923.63 (1,900.00)| 2,023.63
6 | 276000 1,244.40 192.00 25.00 35.00 24.00 105.60 50.00 238.86| 4,674.86 (2,280.00)| 2,394.86
7 | 322000 1,451.80 224.00 25.00 35.00 28.00 108.90 50.00 269.09 [ 5,411.79 (2,660.00) 2,751.79
8| 368000 1,659.20 256.00 25.00 35.00 32.00 108.90 50.00 299.32 | 6,145.42 (3,040.00)| 3,105.42
9| 414000 1,866.60 288.00 25.00 35.00 36.00 108.90 50.00 32955 6,879.05 (3,420.00)  3,459.05
10 | 4,600.00 2,074.00 320.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 108.90 50.00 359.78 [ 7,612.68 (3,800.00) 3,812.68
11 | 506000 2,281.40 352.00 25.00 35.00 44.00 108.90 50.00 390.01| 8346.31 (4,180.00)| 4,166.31
12 | 552000  2,903.60 384.00 25.00 35.00 48.00 108.90 50.00 42024 | 9,494.74 (4,560.00)| 4,934.74
13 | 5980.00 2,903.60 416.00 25.00 35.00 48.00 108.90 50.00 450.47 | 10,016.97 (4,940.00)] 5,076.97
14 | 6,440.00  2,903.60 416.00 25.00 35.00 48.00 108.90 50.00 480.70 | 10,507.20 (5,320.00)| 5,187.20
15 | 6,900.00  2,903.60 416.00 25.00 35.00 48.00 108.90 50.00 510.93 || 10,997.43| | (5,700.00)| 5,297.43

* Distance education students (online only classes) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of $57.50/SCH is billed in their place

**The Out-of-State waiver (OSST) is given to all out-of-state, US resident students their first semester; however, an undergraduate student who drops
below a cumulative 2.0 GPA will no longer be eligible for the waiver. Students who fall below the minimum requirement will be notified by the Office of
the Registrar, and will be billed at Out-of-State, US Resident rates without the applied waiver shown on the table (see white column above.)

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - $37.75 per SCH
Nursing Differential Tuition - $44.35 per SCH

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for OUT-OF-STATE US residents will take effect at the discretion of the
Texas State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are updated in
April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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